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Company Profile -

KAQRI was established in 1970, insisting on pursuing innovative technology
and manufacturing world-class preducts as its main goal. Consistently
improving, researching, and importing new technology, KAORI launched the
brazed plate heat exchanger division in 1894, and the guality system was
ISO9001 certified in 1995; afterward KAORI brazed plate heat exchanger
obtained numerous patents and certificates. In order to fulfill the increasing
demand from the worldwide market, Kachsiung plant and Ningbo plant were
built in 2002 and 2005 to provide larger production capacity. KAORI brazed
plate heat exchanger is the No.1 brand in Taiwan and has been exported to
mare than 50 countries.
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All Series of Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger

K Series ‘ R Series C Series |E/F Series| H Series

High Heat Bi
Standard Transfer Diaggnal i High
| Performance Flow

Series

Temperature

Max. Working Pressure 45bar 45bar ' 45bar 140bar | 10bar 10bar
Feature Standard RU0A  Violoambosen  R744(COs) | Low Flow Rate High
o = Up to 140 bar Water-to-Water ~ Temperature
Fluid
Brazing Material Copper /Nickel Copper Caopper Copper Copper Micke!
HVAC [ ] @ @ ]
Refrigeration Storage System L] @ @ @
Heat Pump ] @ ® [}
Chiller [ ] [ ] @
‘Bemiconductar Coaling ] @

'Air Dryer
Processing Cooling

| Swimming Pool
;’: Waste Heat Recovery

2 Injection Molding Machine
Pasteurizer

Laser Cutting/Welding Maching
Hydraulic System

| Wind Power-Gear Box

Boiler
Food Processing @
Fuel Cell @

Evaporator! Condenser

Die-superheater/Subcooler
Economizer

0il Cooler

uoneanddy

Pre-coolet/ Pre-heater




M/PSeries| I Series | A Series Product Introduction ~

Corrosion Impact
Resistance Resistance

Air Dryer

A0bar 30bar _ 16bar
KAORI brazed plate heat exchanger consists of corrugated chevron

Corrosion Pressure and Evaparator, plates and different brazing materials are available for different working

Resistant Thermal Shock  Separator and -

Material Endurable Precoclerallin1  conditions. The high quality of KAORI brazed plate heat exchanger
ensures that it is capahle of working in high-pressure and high-
temperature working environments.

Nickel Copper Copper
Advantage ~

2
]
° = High Thermal Transfer Efficiency
» Compact Size/Light Weight
& = High Working Pressure/Temperature Endurable
= Corrosion Resistant
o = UL, CE/PED, ASME, KHK Approval

Working Principle ~




Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger Dimension
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#Due to different patterns of each series, precise dimension details will be specified in respective pages.




KSeries-Standard Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger -

o P , ; ; W
K series is the series with the most complete range in ‘T
i
sizes and widely used in various applications.
{Note: K™*3: 45 bar, K215: Dual Circuit- 6 connections)
Main application: HVAC, heat pump, chiller, oil cooler, 2 B3|
processing cooling and heating. ] iz [0
® &
w1
==
1t - .
J *. “@RoE
= . By 2ot
Liopf»er I“Ertnl
= o Capper (Exira Mickel (Extra
Brazing Material Strangth) Strength) I s
(A1.AZIE1,BZ)
Max. Working Pressure (bar) 30/30 45/30 10110 30030
- r e - } pz EE e
Min. Test Pressura (bar) 43/43 65/43 15115 43143 @, 2 | 1
. - 0%¢' | 90x
M. Working Temperature (*C) 200°C

K0z5
K030
K040
KOS0
KOBD
KO70
K095
K105
K200
K205
K210
K215

K305
K0408
K508

KOB0S

KO703
K0955
K1058
K2008
K2055
K2155

L1 L2
{mm) | (mimj)
205 172
194 154
31 278
306 250
468 432
304 250
522 466
504 444
613 | 519
528 456
827 | 430
529 449

L1 L2

{mm) ‘ {mm)

| 194 154
311 278
306 250

466 432
304 250
522 466
504 444
613 519
528 458
529 449

M: number of plates

73
80
73

106

74
124
108
124
188

246

245
247

80
73
106
74
124
106
124
186
246
247

42
40
40

50

40
70
50

92
174
148
187

40
a0

70
50

92
T4
167

H
Thicknass
{mm)

5.7+2.27*N
10.042.25%N
10.0+2.30*N
10.0+2.40°N
10.0+2.30%N
10.0+42.40*N
10.0+2. 40N
10.0:+2.40*N
14.0+2.40°N
11.5+2,40°N
11.5+2,857N
13.042.40°N

H
Thicknass
{mm)

12.0+2.25°N
10.0+2.30°N
12.0+2.40°N
12.0+2.40°N
12.0+2.40"N
13.0+2.40°N
16.4+2.36*N
17.0+2.40*N
16.5+2 40N
16.0+2 40N

0,73+0.040°N
D.67+0.047°N
0.84+0.070°N
1.48+0.118*N
1.37+0.113'N
1.63+0,131°N
3.0940.203°N
349+0.237°N
B.04+0,404°N
8.01+0,480°N
7.33+0.465°N
B.31+40.473°N

1.13+0.047N

0.98+0.070°N

2.39+0,118°N
2.20+0.113°N
2.78+0.131*N
5.74+0.203°N
6.32+0.237*N
13.03+0,404*N
14.25+0.480°N
13.80+0.567°N

Heat
Transfer
Areal plate

{m?)

0.0120
0.0117
0.0185
0.0255
0.0302
0.0300
0.0475
0.0533
0.0045
10,1099
01036
0.1103

Heat
Transfer
Areal plate

{m?)

0.0117
0.0195
0.0255
0.0302
0.0200
0.0475
0.0633
0.0845
0.1082
0.1103

K215: Dual Clreult- & Connncﬂons_/'

Total Heat
Transfer Area

()

(N-2)0.0120

(N-2)*0.0117
{N-2)"0.0195

 (N-2)"0.0255

(N-2)70.0302

{N-2)*0.0300

{N-2)°0.0475

(N-2)70.0533

(N-2)70.0845
(N-2)70.1099

(N-2)70.1036

(N-2)*0.1103

Total Heat
Transfer Area

(m’)

(N-2)0.0117
(N-2)"0.0195
(N-2)70.0255
(N-2)*0.0302
[N-2)0.0300
(N-2)°0.0475
(N-2)70.0533
(N-2)°0.0945
(N-2)°0.1099
(N-2)0.1108

Channel
[liter})

0.025
0.025
0.040
0.055
0.064
0.065
0.095
0.107
0.206
0.232
0.289
0.220

Volumef
Channel

{liter)

0.025
0.040
0.055
0.064
0.085
0.085
0.107
0.206
0.232
0:220

Total Volume
[liter)

{N-1)"0.025
(N-1)°0.025
(N-1)"0.040
{N-1)70.065
{N-1)0.064
{N=1)*0.065
{N-1)"0.095
(N-1)"0:107
{N-1)"0.208
{N-1)"0.232
{N-1)°0.289
{N-1)"0.220.

Total Volume
(liter)

(N-1)70.025
(N-1)"0.040
AN)0.056
(N-1)°0.084
(N-1)70.065
(N-1)°0.095
(N-1770.107
(N-1)"0.208
(N-1)"0.232
(M-1)0.220



Model Selection Chart .~

R22 vs. Water Condenser

RT kw | BTUIH | K025 K030 K040 K050 K060 | K070
0.2 0.70 2400 K025x10 K030x10
0.5 1.76 6000 K025x18 K030x18  K040x14 , | I
1.0 3.52 12000 K025x32 K030x32 Ko40x22 K0s0x14 KOBOHx12 = KO70x14
1.5 5.27 18000 K040x36 KO50x%20 KOBOHx18  KO70x20
2.0 7.03 24000 K040x40 K050x24 KOBOHx22 = KO70x24
25 879 30000 KO50x30  KOBOHx26  KO70x30
3.0 10.55 36000 K050x36 KOBOHx32 = KO70x36
4.0 14.06 48000 K050x48  KO0B0Hx42  KO70Ox48
5.0 17.58 50000 K050x60 KOB0Hx54 = KO70xB0
R22 vs. Water Condenser Based on ARI-450 Standard
2.0 7.03 24000 K0g5x12 K105x12
25 8.79 30000 K095x16 K105x16
3.0 10.55 36000 K095x18 K105x18
4{) 1.'.1_._05 480[}0 KQ095x22 K165)(22
5.0 17.58 60000 K085x30 K105x30 K200Hx18 K205x16
7.5 26.37 90000 K095x40 K105x40 K200Hx24 K205x22
10.0 35.16 120000 KO95x60 K105x60 K200Hx32 K205x30 K215Dx30
2.5 43.95 150000 K200Hx38 K205x36
15.0 52,74 180000 K200Hx44 K205x42 K215Dx42
20.0 70.32 240000 K200Hx60 K205x60 K215Dx54
250 | 87.90 300000 K200Hx78 K205x76 K215D%70
30.0 105.48 360000 K200Hx100 K205x100 K215Dx82
40.0  140.64 480000 K200Hx130 K205%130 K215Dx110
50.0 175.80 600000 K205%150
R22 vs. Water Evaporator Based on ARI-450 Standard
RT kw | BTU/H K025 K030 K040 K050 K060 | K070
0.2 0.70 2400 K025x12 K030x12
0.5 1.76 6000 K025x%24 K030x24 K040x14 _
1.0 352 12000 K025x44 K030x44 K040x22 K050x14 KO60Hx12 = KO70x14
1.5 5.27 18000 K040x36 K050x20 K0BOHx18  KO70x20
2.0 7.03 24000 KO40x40 K050x24 ~ KO60Hx22 | KOT0x24
2.5 8.70 30000 K050x30 KOBOHx26  KO70x30
3.0 10.55 36000 KOS0x36 KOB0Hx®32 | KO70x36
4.0 14.06 48000 KO50x48  KOBOHx42  KO70x48
5.0 17.58 60000 K050x60 KOBOHx54  KOTOx60
R22 vs. Water Evaporator Based on ARI-480 Standard
RT kwW BTU/H K095 K105 K200 K205 K215D
2.0 7.03 | 24000 KOg95x12 .
2.5 8.79 30000 K095x16
3.0 10.55 36000 K095%18 K105x18
4.0 14.06 48000 K095x24 K105x26
5.0 17.58 60000 K095x30 K105x30 K200Hx18 K205x16
7.5 26.37 90000 K095x40 K105x40 K200Hx24 K205x22
10.0 35.16 120000 - K095x60 K105160 K200Hx32 K205x30 K215Dx30
12.5 43.95 150000 K200Hx38 K205x36 '
15.0 52 74 180000 K200Hx44 K205x42 K215Dx42
20.0 70.32 240000 K200Hx60 K205x60 K215Dx54
25.0 87.90 300000 K205x76Y K215D%70
300 10548 360000 K205x100V  K215Dx82
40,0 140.64 480000 K205x130V K215D%x110

Based on AR|-450 Standard

% The above information is for reference only; the data will be different under various working conditions and specifications,




Model Selection Chart .~

R134a vs. Water Condenser Based on ARI -450 Standard
RT kw BTU/H K025 K030 K040 K050 | KO60 | KOT0
0.2 0.70 2400 KO25x8 K030x8
s s L R i 6000 _ KO026x16  K030x16  KoO40x10 aal | SR
1.0 3.52 12000 K025%30 K030x30 K040x18 K050x16  KOBOHx14 = KO70x16
1.5 | 527 | 18000 | .~ K040x24 KO50x22  KOBOHx20  KO70x22
2.0 7.03 24000 K040x32 K050x28  KOB0Hx24  KO70x26
25 879 30000 _ _ |  KO50x34  KOBOHx30  KO70x32
3.0 10.55 36000 K050x42  KOGOHx38  KOT0x40
4.0 14.06 48000 KO50x56  KOBOHx50  KO70x54
5.0 17.58 60000 KO50x68  KOBOHXEB0 = KO70x66

R134avs. Water Condenser Based on ARI -450 Standard
2.0 7.03 24000 K095x14 K105x14
2.5 8.79 30000  K095x16  K105x16
3.0 | 1055 36000  K095x18  K105x18
4.0 14.06 48000 K095x24 K105%24
50 1758 60000  KD95x28  K105x28  K200Hx18  K205x12
7.5  26.37 90000 K095x42 K105x42  K200Hx24 K205x18
10.0 35.16 120000 K095x56 K105x56 K200Hx30 K205x20 K215Dx18
12,5 = 43.95 150000 . K200Hx38 K205x26
150 5274 180000 . _ K200Hx46 = K205x30 K215Dx30
20.0 70.32 240000 K200Hx60 K205x42 K215Dx38
250 87980 300000 |  K200Hx76 K205x54 K215Dx50
30.0 105.46 360000  K200Hx80 K205x66 K215Dx58
40.0 140.64 480000 K200Hx120 K205x98 K215Dx82
50.0 175.80 600000 K205x138

R134a vs. Water Evaporator Based on ARI-480 Standard
RT | kw | BTU/H K025 K030 K040 K050 K060 K070
0.2 0.70 2400 K025x12 K030x12
0.5 1.76 8000 K025x20 K030x20 K040x12
[ as2 | 12000 | K025x36  KO030x38  K040x20  KO050x14  KOBOMx14  K070x14
ildst 5.27 18000 K040x32 KD50x18  KOBOMx18  KO70x18
20  7.08 24000 | _ KO40x40 K050x22  KOBOMx22  KO70x20
2.5 8.79 30000 K050x28  KOBOMx28 KO70x26
30 | 1055 | 36000 _ _ _ _ K050x36  KOBOMx36  KO70x34
4.0 14.06 48000 KO50x44  KOBOMxd44  KO70x42
5.0 17.58 80000 K050x56 ~ KOBOMx56  KO70x54

R134a vs. Water Evaporator Based on ARI-480 Standard
RT kw BTUH | K095 | K105 K200 K205 K215D
2.0 7.03 24000 = KO095x14  K105x18
2.5 B.79. 30000 K095x16 K105x20
3.0 10.55 36000 K095x20 K105x24
4.0 14.06 48000  K095x24  K105x30 |
5.0 17.58 60000 K095x30 K105x36 K200Hx16 K205x16
7.5 26.37 90000  KD95x46  K105x54  K200Hx24 = K205x24
10.0 3516 120000  KO95x64  K105x84  K200Hx32  K206x32  K215Dx34
12.5 43.95 150000 K200Hx38 K205x40
15.0 52.74 180000 K200Hx46 K205x48 K215Dx46
20.0 70.32 240000 | . K200Hx60 K205x64V  K215Dx62
25.0 | 87.90 300000 | | | K205x84V K215Dx78
30.0 10548 360000 | K205x108V K215Dx94
40.0 140.64 480000 K205x180v  K215Dx126V

% The above information is for reference only; the data will be different under various working conditions and specifications,




Model Selection Chart .~

R407C vs. Water Condenser Based on AR -450 Standard
0.2 0.70 2400 KD25x12 K030x12
aeE I Herenll 6000 . KD25x26  K030x26  KO40x14 [ e
1.0 3.52 12000 K026x44 K030x44 KO40x24 KO50x20 KOBOHx18  KO70x18
1.5 5.27 18000 . . K040x32  KO50x30 = KOB60Hx26  KO70x28
2.0 7.03 24000 K040x42  KO050x38 KOBOHx34  KO70x36
2: 0 B o | 30000 | | _  KO50x50  KOB0Hx44  KO70x48
3.0 10.55 36000 K050x%60 KOBOHx54  KO70x58
4.0 14.06 48000 KO50x76 KOB0Hx68  KO70x74
R407C vs. Water Condenser Based on AR| -450 Standard
2.0 7.03 24000 K095x18 K105x18
2.5 B8.79 30000 . K095x20  K105x20
3.0 | 10.55 36000 K085%26 K105x%28
4.0 14.06 48000 'KD95x36 K105x38
50 | 17.58 | 60000 | KD95x44  K105x48  K200Hx24  K205x22
7.5 26.37 90000  KO095x66 K105x72  K200Hx36 K205x34
10.0 35.16 120000 KDY5x88 KA05x96 K200Hx46 K205x42 K215Dx42
12.5 43.95 150000 .~ K200Hx58 K205x54
15.0 52.74 180000 K200Hx70 K205x64 K215Dx66
200 = 70.32 240000 | . K200Hx94 K205x86  K215Dx82
25.0  B790 300000 | | KZ00Hx118 = K205x108 = K215Dx106
30.0 105.48 1360000 K200Hx140 K205x128 K215Dx126
40.0 140.64 480000 K205x176 K215Dx170
R407C vs, Water Evaporator Based on ARI -480 Standard
0z 070 2400 .~ K025x10  KO30x10 . | |
0.5 1.76 6000 KD25x16 K030x16 K040x10 _
1 | ant | 12000 | K025x28 = K0O30x28 K040x14  KO0S0x10  KOB0Mx10  KO70x10
1:5 5.27 18000 K040x20 KO50x14 KOB0Mx14  KO70x14
20 | 708 | 24000 _ _ . KD40x26  K050x16  KOBOMx16  KO70x16
2.5 B.79 30000 KO50x18  KOBOMx18  KO70x18
30  10.55 36000 . | K050x22  KOBOMx22  KO70x22
40  14.06 48000 _ _ K050x28  KOGOMx30  KO70x28
5.0 17.58 80000 KO50x36  KOBOMx40  KO70x36
R407C vs. Water Evaporator Based on ARI-480 Standard
RT kW BTU/H K095 | K105 ' K200 K205 K215D
2.0 | 7.03 24000 - KD35x10 K1035x10
25 879 30000 KD95x12 K105x12
3.0 10.55 36000 KD95x16 K105x14
40 14068 48000 . KD95x20  K106x18 _
50 | 17.58 60000 K095x24 K105x22 K200Hx12 K205x12
7.5 26.37 80000 K095x%38 K105x38 K200Hx16 K205%16
10.0  35.16 120000 = KO095x50  K105x50  K200Hx22 K205x22 K215Dx22
12.5 43.95 150000 K200Hx28 K205x28
15.0 52.74 180000 K200Hx34 K205x34 K215Dx30
200 | 7032 240000 | . K200Hx44  K205x44 K215Dx42
25.0 87.90 300000 K200Hx56 K205x58 K215Dx54
30.0 | 105.48 360000 | | . K205x72V K215Dx66
40.0 140.64 480000 K205x110V K215Dx886

5 The above information is for reference only; the data will be different under various working conditions and specifications.




Model Selection Chart .~

R410A vs. Water Condenser Based on AR| -450 Standard
0.2 0.70 2400 | KO025x8 K030x8 . _
geh T 6000 . KO025x16  K030x16 = K040x10 o | -
1.0 3.52 12000 K025x28 K030x28 K040x16 K050x12 KOBOHx10 = KO70x12
s 527 18000 | . . KD40x20 KO50x16  KOBOHx14 = KO70x16
2.0 7.03 24000 _ K040x24 K050x20 KOB0Hx18  KO70x20
25 | &79 | 30000 [ | | KD50x26  KOBOHx22  KO70x26
3.0 10.55 35000 K050x32 KOBOHx28 = KO70x32
4.0 14.08 58000 K050x42 KOBOHx38  KO70x42
5.0 17.58 60000 KO50x52 KOBOHx46 = KO70x52
R410A vs. Water Condenser Based on AR| -450 Standard
2.0 7.03 24000 K095x10 K105x10
2.5 8.70 30000 . K095x12  K105x12
30 1055 36000  KO095x14  K105x14
4.0 14.06 48000 KD95x20 K105x20
50  17.58 60000  KO95x24  K105x24  K200Hx12z  K205x12
7.5  26.37 90000  K095x36  K105x36 K200Hx16 K205x16 , ;
10.0 35.18 120000 K095x48 K105x48 K200Hx20 K205x20 K2155xD22
12.5 43.96 150000 | - K200Hx26 K205x26
15.0 52.74 180000 { -~ K200Hx30 K205x30 K2155xD30
20,0 7032 240000 _ . K200Hx40 K205x42 K2158xD38
250 | B7.90 anoooo [ | K200Hx52 = K205x54 K2165xD50
30.0 105.48 360000 K200Hx%64 K205x66 K2158xD58
40.0 140.64 480000 _ K200Hx96 K205x98 K2155xD82
50.0 175.80 B00000 K205x170
R410A vs. Water Evaporator Based on AR| -480 Standard
RT | kw | BTU/H K025 K030 | K040 K050 K060 | K070
0.2 0.70 2400 Ko25x12 K030x12
0.5 1.78 6000 K025x20 K030x20 K040x12 |
10 | 352 | 12000 | K025x34  K030x34  K040x20 KO50x12  KOBOHx10  KO70x12
1D 527 18000 ' K040x30  KO050x18  KOBOHx16  KO70x16
20 703 24000 | _ .~ K040x40 K050x22  KOBOHx20 = KO70x20
25 = 879 30000 _ KO50x26 KOBOHx22  KO70x24
30 | 10.55 | 36000 _ _ _ K050x36  KOBOHx32  KO70x34
4.0 14.08 48000 KO50x46  KOBOHx40  KO70x44
5.0 17.58 60000 KO50x54 KOBOHx48  KO70x52
R410A vs. Water Evaporator Based on AR| -480 Standard
2.0 7.03 24000 K095x10 K105x14
2.5 8.79 30000 K095x%12 K105x16
30 10.55 36000 K095x16 K105x18
40 1408 48000  KO095x20  K105x24
5.0 17.58 60000 K095x24 K105x30 K200Hx14 K205x12
7.5 | 2687 | 90000  KO95x38  K105x44  K200Hx18 = K205x16
100 - 3516 120000  KO95x50  K105x56  KZ200Hx24  K205x22 K2155xD286
125 43.95 150000 K200Hx30 K205x28
15.0 52.74 180000 KZ00Hx36 K205x32 K2155xD34
20.0 7032 240000 _ . K200Hx48  K205x44 K215SxD42
250  87.80 300000 _ | K200HxBD  K205x56 K2155xD54
30.0 10548 360000 { K205x70V K2155xD62
40.0 140.64 480000 K205x108Y K215S8xD8B

#% The above information is for reference only; the data will be different under various working conditions and specifications,




R Series-High Heat Transfer Performance Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger ~

R series represents the upgrade version of the K series, and it is specially
designed for R410A system, the heat transfer efficiency is 10 % more than
the K series. Also, R series is perfectly suitable for those applications where
the pressure drop is not the main concern.

W1
u'—' L —
Al a1

Brazing Material i"f
R R095 R0O51 R0O%6
Model 050 kel .E!E
(A1.AZEB1 B2) (5. [N
Max. Working Pressure (bar) a0 330 45/30  45/30
Min. Test Pressure (bar) 43143  43/43 65M43 65M3 3 Iz |
M. Working Temperalure ('C) 200°C . o bl e
Heat
L1 w1 w2 H Transfer Tr;ﬁl:rla:ti‘:t.}a ::Iumm; e
(mm) (mm) | {mm) Thich‘qgss Araal_plate i arEng, {liter)
(mm}) (m’) (m’) (liter} :
ROS0 306 250 106 a0 10.0+1.60°N 1.38+0.085°N 0.0255 (N-2)*0.0255 0.038 {M-1)"0.038
R0O5 522 485 106 50 10.0+41.85"N 2.98+0,154°N 0.0475 (N-2)"0.0475 0.076 (N-1)°0.078
Heat
W L2 wi | w2 H Transter ||| ToIWILIORt 4 Voluimel
BHe {mm) | {(mm) | (mm) [ (mm) Thickness Areal plate ) i R 0s
(mm) {m®) (m’) (liter)
ROS51 306 250 106 50 10.0+1.80°N 1.42+40. 088N 0.0255 (N-2)*0.02565 0.035 (N-1)"0.038
ROS6 522 466 106 50 10.041.85"N 3.07+0.154"N 0.0475 (N-2)*0.0475 0.076 (N-1)"0.076

M: number of plates

Model Selection Chart ~

R410A vs. Water Condenser Basaed on AR| -450 Standard ~ R410A vs, Water Evaporator Based on ARI -480 Standard
RT_kw | BTUM | Rost Ro96

1.0 3.52 12000 RO51x10 RO96MxE 1.0 3.52 12000 RO51x10 RO96Mx6
2.0 7.03 24000 RO51x16 ROS6Mx10 2.0 7.03 24000 R0O51x18 RO96Mx10
2.5 8.79 30000 RO51x20 RO86Mx12 25 8.79 30000 RO51x20 RO96Mx12
3.0 10.55 36000 RO51x24 ROB6Mx14 3.0 10.53 36000 RO51x24 RO86M=x14
4.0 14.08 48000 RO51x30 RO96Mx18 4.0 14.08 48000 RO51x32 ROS6Mx20
5.0 17.58 60000 RO51x38 RO96Mx24 5.0 17.58 60000 RO51x40 RO9EMx24
7.5 26.37 80000 RO51x56 RO96Mx34 7.5 26.37 90000 RO51x62 RO9EMx36
10.0 35.16 120000 RO51x74 RO96Mx46 10.0 35.18 120000 RO51x80 RO2BMx48
12.5 43.85 150000 RO9G6Mx5E 12.5 43.95 150000 RO9EMxG2
15.0 52.74 180000 RO96MxT2 15.0 52.74 180000 RO2BMx76
20.0 70.32 240000 RO96Mx100 20.0 70.32 240000 RO96Mx108

# The above information is for reference only; the data will be different under various working conditions and specifications,




Z Series-Large Diagonal Flow Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger

The newly innovative Z series is designed with a diagonal flow pattern,
providing higher efficiency to replace other traditional shell and tube,
double tube or multi-tube heat exchangers in various applications. The
advantage of Z series dual circuit is providing the best performance in
both full load and part load conditions. Z series single circuit is specially
designed for large volume and high heat transfer efficiency requirement.
(Note: 400/401: 4 connections, 415/416: Dual Circuit -6 connections)

Wi
| ;L Z400/40 U
&

E 1'.

l

£

. f Coppar P e H
Brazing Material (Extra Strength) ] ‘ w2 |_ zusu-[f/l |, ,|
2400 Z415 2401 z418 = L B
Model e : ot o Al ! =i
(AZ,B1/A1,B2) (A2,CUALC2EN B2) (AZBUA B2) (A201MC2B1E2) i o
Max, Working Pressure {bar) 30130 30130130 45/30 45/45/30 I iz {0
Min. Test Pressure (bar) 43043 43/43/43 6543 BEIG543.
— T - —— 2 B ey
Max. Werking Temperaturs (°C) 200°C 0% - I

L1 L2 H Tran=for Total Heat Volkimal

Weight
tkg)

Transfer Area Channe! | Total Volume

Thickness {iter)

(mm})

Areaf plate

T | Cs {m?) {m') (liter}

Z400 751 B0 321 | 220 | 14.0+24'N 28.0+0.89°N 0.2074 (N-2)70.2074 123 {N-1)"0.425
Z415 751 656 321 226 14.0+24°N 29.0+0.89°N 0.2074 {N-2)"0.2074 0.414 {N-2)"0.414

Heat :
L1 W1 w2 H Transfer Total Heat Volumei
Thickness Arsal pl:ﬂa Tranzfer Area Channel Toial Volume

{mm} {mim) | {mm) e s (') (iten) {liter)

z401 751 650 321 | 220 | 23.0+24'N | 32.32+1.030°N 0.2074 (N-zjo2074 | 0423 (N-1)0.423
Z416 751 656 321 226 23.0+24°N 32.32+1.030°N 0.2074 (N-2)°0.2074 0414 (N-2)"0.414
N: number of plates

Z400/2401 with two plate designs to make different combinations of Z400H, Z400M, Z4UD'L, Z401H, Z401M, Z401L to satisfy
various working conditions.

© Z400H - Z401H Z400M - Z401M © Z400L - Z401L
High Heat Transfer Paerformance Standard Low Pressure Drop




Model Selection Chart -~

R22 VS, Waier Condenser Based on ARI-450 Standard R22 S, Water Evaporator Based on ARI-180 Standard
400 14064 480000 Z400Mx48  Z415MxS50 140.64 480000 Z4DOHXE0 Z415Hx62
500 17580 600000  Z40OMx60  Z415Mx62  50.0 17580 600000  Zd0OHk74  ZA1SHx74
60.0 21096 720000 Z400Mx72  Z415Mx74 60.0 210.96 720000 Z4DOHKGOD  ZA15HXS0
750 26370 900000 Z400Mx90  Z415Mx90 750 26370 900000 Z400Hx114Y  Z415Hx114V
1000  351.80 1200000  Z400Mx124  Z415Mx126 100.0 35160 1200000  Z400Hxf58v ~ Z415HX15BV

1250 43950 1500000  Z400Mx162  Z415Mx162
1500 527.40 1800000  Z400Mx208  Z415Mx210

R134a vs. Water Condenser Based on ARIIS0 Standard R134a vS. Water Evaporator Based on ARI-480 Standard
40.0 14064 480000  ZA0OMx58  Z415Mx58 400 140.34_ 480000  Z400HxB4  Z415Hx66
500 17580 600000  Z400Mx72  Z415Mx74 500 17580 600000  Z400Mx80  Z415HxB2
600 21096 720000 Z400Mx84 Z415Mx86 600  210.98 720000 Z400Hx98Y Z415Hx=88Y
750 26370 900000  Z400Mx106  Z415Mx108 750 26370 900000  ZAOOHx126V  Z415Hx126V
1000 351.60 1200000  Z40OMx140  Z415Mx142 1000 35160 1200000  Z400Hx202V  Z415Hx202V

1250 43950 1500000  Z40OMx176  Z415Mx178

R407C vs. Water Condenser Based on ARI-450 Standard  R407C vs. Water Evaparator Based on ARI-480 Standard
RT kW  BTUM 2400 z415 =
400 140,64 480000  Z4DOHxB2  Z415Hx82 400 14064 480000  ZAOOMxS0  Z415Mx50
500 17580 600000  Z400Hx102  Z415Hx102 500 175.80 600000  Z400MxB2  Z415Mx62
60.0 21096 720000  ZAOOHx122  Z415Hx122 60.0 21096 720000  Z40OMx76  Z415Mx7B
750 26370 900000  Z4OOHx152  Z415Hx154 750 26370 900000  ZA0OMx96  Z415Mx98
1000 35160 1200000  Z40OHx206  Z416Hx206 1000 351.60 1200000 = Z400Mx130V  Z415Mx130V

' 1250 43950 1500000  ZAOOMx172V Z415Mx174V

R410A vs, Water Condenser Based on AR50 Standard  R410A vs, Water Evaporator Based on ARI-480 Standard
RT KW BTUM z401 7416 RT KW BTUM z401 Z416
400 14084 480000  Z401Mx48  Z416Mx50 400 140.64 480000  Z4OIMXSO  Z416Mx50
500  175.80 600000 Z401MxBO  Z416Mx62 500 17580 600000  Z401Mx62  Z416Mx62
0.0  210.96 720000 Z40IMX7Z  Z41BMx74 60.0 21096 720000  Z40IMX7T6  Z416Mx78
750 26370 900000  Z401MX90  Z416Mx90 750 26370 900000  Z4OIMx96  Z416Mx98
1000 35160 1200000  Z401Mx124  Z416Mx126 1000 35160 1200000  ZADIMx130V  Z416Mx130V
1250 43950 1500000  Z401Mx162  Z416Mx162 1250 439.50 1500000  ZAOIMx172V  Z416Mx174V

150.0 52740 1800000  Z4001Mx208  Z418Mx210

# The above information is for reference only; the data will be different under various working conditions and specifications.




C Series- Super High Pressure Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger g

C series is specially designed for the evaporator, condenser, economizer and
il coeler in R744 (COx) heat pump and refrigeration systemn. Different designs
with max. working pressure 70 bar, 100 bar and 140 bar are available for various

duties and performance specifications. Compact size, outstanding heat transfer
performarce and low pressure drop are the three key features. The quality and
the durability of C series is proved by thorough inspection, achieving the burst
test pressure up to 650 bar and cycle test over 100,000 cycles.

W
‘ w2 |._..|
Brazing Material Copper ‘ Fa——
g oon e r :
Model 200 201 C202 il El
(A1.A2B1,62)
. | e L

Nax, Waorking Pressure (bar) TO/30* 100/30% | 140/307

Min. Test Pressure (bar) 100/43* 143/43* 200/43°

e, Working Temperature ("C) 150°C

giFor higher working pressure request on B1/BZ, please contact KAﬁRI

representative.
Heat
L1 L2 w1 w2 e Tra:;ﬂ;-r Tr-.;i[?flelj EAE;:: ol Total Volume
{mm) | {mm} | {mm) | (mm) Thickness A AL =5 & Rhannal {liter)

’ ' (mm} (m’) (m7) {liter) !
co40 314 275 76 40 13.042.0°N | 1.27+0.121°N 0.0183 (M-27°0.0193 0.030 (N-11°0.03
€095 524 466 108 50  13.2+216°N 6.40+0.337°N  0.0480 (N-2)70.0480 0.071 (N-10.071
c200 G186 519 189 92 14.0+2.15'N  13.00+0.578"N 0.0850 {N-2)70.0950 0.156 {N-1)"0.156

Heat

H Transfer
Thicknass Areal plate
{(mm) {m’}
CO41 314 275 76 40 13.042.0°N  1.30+0.121*N | 0.0193
Cco9s 524 466 108 50 13.2+2.168"N  8.56+0.337 N 0.0480
cz201 816 5§19 189 92 14.0+2.15'N  12.80+0.609*N 0.0950
Heat
% H Transfar
imm) Thickness Ares.l'.plate
(mm) (m')
codz 314 275 76 40 1_3.U+2.U*N 1,2?_'03‘]2?"N 00153
coay 524 466 108 50 13.2+2.16°N 5.4020,356°N 0.0480
c202 616 519 188 az 14.0+2.15°N 12.4+0.636"N 0.0950

MN: number of plates

Total Heat

Transfer Area

(N-2)°0.0193
(N-2)0.0480
{M-2)°0.0950

Total Heat

Transfer Area

(mv’)

(N-2)°0.0193
(N-2y0.0480
(N-2)"0.0950

Volume/
Channel

{liter)

0.030
0.071
0.156

Valume/
Channel!

{Iitar)

0030
0..0?1
0158

Total Volume
{liter)

(N-1)*0.030
(M-1)70.071
(N-1)*0.156

Total Velume
(liter)

{N-1)°0.030
(N-1*0.071
{N-1)°0.156




Model Selection Chart ~

R744 vs. Water Gas Cooler

C040/C041/C042

CO95/C096/C097

czon/c201/C202

1.0 3.52 12000 CD40x24(4 Pass)
1.5 5.27 18000 'C040x%32(4 Pass)
2.0 7.08 24000 C040x40(4 Pass) C095x24(4 Pass)
3.0 10.55 36000 C095x%24(4 Pass)
4.0 14.06 48000 C095x32(4 Pass)
5.0 17.58 80000 C095x40(4 Pass) ©200x24(3 Pass)
7.5 26.37 90000 C085x48(4 Pass) C200%30(3 Pass)
10.0 35.16 120000 C095x64(4 Pass) C200x36(3 Pass)
12.5 43.95 150000 C095x72(4 Pass) C200x48(3 Pass)
15.0 52.74 180000 C095x88(4 Pass) C200x54(3 Pass)
20.0 70,32 240000 - C200x66(3 Pass)
25.0 87.90 300000 C200x84(3 Pass)
30.0 105.48 360000 C200%102(3 Pass)
35.0 123.06 420000 ©200x114(3 Pass)
400 140.64 480000 - C200x132(3 Pass)

# The above information is for reference only: the data will be different under various working conditions and speniﬁcaﬁtms,




El F Series-Low Pressure Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger -~

E/ F series is ajiming at the specification of small volume water to water application.
E series is flat cover plate design and F series is economical design (without flat
cover plate); also, multi-pass pattern are available upan different working conditions
and requests.

Main application: residential gas boller, district heating, solar haating system.

E Series F Series i
‘ W2 |._H_.|
Zi ari =] i b
Brazing Material Lo (2]
FO25 E030 EQ40 Al Bl
Modal I
(A1 AZE1.B2) L2 [
Max, Warking Pressure (bar). 1010 10/10 10010 _
: - [ | A2

Min. Test Pressure (bar) 1515 15/15 15015 . =
Maxx. Workrng Temperatura (°C) 200°C — =X

Heat
L1 w1 w2 H Transfer Total Heat Volume/

Mode! Thickness wﬁ:ghht Areaf plate

Transfer Area Total Volume
(mm) (mm) | (mm) | & Channel
{mm} {m?) (m’) {liter)

{liter)

FO25 206.2 172 T4.2 40042 6.5+2. 27N 0.38+0.040*N 0.0120 (N-2)'0.0120 | . (N-1)"0.025
E030 194.5 154 80.5 40 T.0+2.25"N 0.47+0.047N 0.0117 (MN-270.0117 0.025 (N-1)"0.025
EQ40 M 278 73 40 9.0+2.30°N 0.80+0.070"N 0.0195 (N-2)"0.0185 0.040 (N-1)"0.040

N: number of plates

Model Selection Chart

RT KW BTU/M Hot Water Temp. Cold Water Temp. F025 E030 E040
10 35180 12000 70C->80C | 10C->60C | FO25x12 | EQ30x12 =

20 | 7.0320 24000  70C->50C | 10C->60°C | Fo25x16 | E030x16 |

30 | 105480 36000 70C—>50C | 10C->60C | FO26x22 | E030x22

40 | 140640 48000  70C->50'C | 10°C->60C | FO25x26 | EO030x26

50  17.5800 60000  TOC-—->50°C | 10°0C->60°C | FO025x32 | E030x32  E040x10
75 | 263700 90000  70°C-->50C | 10°C-->60°C | F025x44 | E030x44  E040x14
0.0 351600 120000  70°C-->50°C | 10°C-->B0°C | F025x56 | EO030x56 = E040x18
16.0 52.7400 180000 70C->50C | 10C->60C | | | E040x26
200  70.3200 240000  70°C-->50°C |  10C-->60°C | E040x36
250  87.9000 300000 70C-->50C | 10C->B0°C | | | E040x50

# The above information is for reference only; the data will be different under various working eonditions and specifications,




H Series-High Temperature Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger ~

H series is made of high temperature resistant material, the max. working
temperature is up to 900*C, which is perfectly suitable to serve as gas heating
or cooling heat exchanger in the clean energy technalogy- Fuel Cell system.

Brazing Material Mickal
Mod HO30,H050,HO70,HOS, H205 HO31,HO51,HO71,H096,H206
(A1.A2181,62) (A1,A2I81,82)
Max. Working Pressure (bar) 1010 7/7 313 272 10010
Min, Test Pressure (bar) ' 15/15 15115 15!15. 15h5- 15015
Max. Working Termperaturs (°C) 0~650 ~700 ~800 ~800 ~550

Heaat
H Transfer

Total Heat Volume!
Transfer Area Channel Total Volume

Thickness [
cl B Areal plate (liter)

{mm) {m) {m’) {liter)

HO30/HD31 194 154 80 40 10.0+260'N  0.68+0.060°N (N-2y0.0117  0.028 (N-1)°0.028
HOS0/HOS1 306 250 106 50 10.0+2.40°N  164+0.137°N  0.0265 (N-2)*0,0255 0.055 (N-1}"0.055
HOTO/HOT! 304 250 124 70 10.0+2.30°N  1.66+0.134°N  0.0300 (N-2)*0.0300 0.065 (N-1)*0.065
HO9S5/HOSE 522 466 106 50  10.0+240'N 3.32+0.240'N 00475  (N-2)°00475 0095 (N-1)'0.095
H205/H206 528 456 245 174 11.5+240°N  8.00+0.514°N  0.1099 (N-2)"0.1089 0.232 (N-1)"0.232

N: number of plates




Ml P Series-Corrosion Resistant Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger -

MW/ P series is specially designed for higher chlorine content applications.

M series is made of corrosion resistant stainless steel | equivalent to SMO254 ).
P series is both corrosion and high pressure resistant, which is suitable for
heating and cooling system dfswimming pool, heat pump, and general
refrigeration system.

W1
r— H
Brazing Material Micksl ‘ ' | |
Madel MOS0,M095,M205  POS0,P0OSS P205 .
'E'cgfl\}-'éiéﬁ fo  Corrosion resistant A1 Bl
Plate Material BMO254 | .Sf.-‘?'ﬁr.éss stesl e
' {A1,A2/B1,B2)
Max.WuﬂngH*ﬁg 2ssure (bar) 1010 30030
Min. Test Pressure {bar) 15/15 43043 l :
Max. Working Temperature (°C) 200°C e

H
oat Total Heat Volumel

Transfer
Thickness Areal plate Transfer Ares Channal Tuh?[lu\t.l':rl;.lma

(mm) {m’) H {liter)

10.0+2.40'N  1.54+40.136°'N 00255  (N-2)'0.0255

250 _ {N-1)0.055
312+0.240°N  0.0475 (N

MO9S 522 466 106 50  10.0+240°N 3.1 .0 5 (N-170.095
M205 528 456 246 174 1.5+2.40°N | 7.91+0.544"N 0.1099 (N-2)*0.1099 0232 (N-1)70.232

Heat

Transfer Total Heat Valume!

Transfar Arga Channal Total Volume
(liter)

Areal plate

Thickness

{mim} {m) (m) (liter)
POS0 | 306 250 106 50 | 10.0+240°N  1.48+0.157°N  0.0255  (N-2)'0.0255 0,055  (N-1)*0.055
P95 522 466 106 50 10.0+240°N  3.10+0.267°N  0.0475  (N-2y'0.0475  0.095 (N-1)%0.095
P205 528 456 245 174 | 11.542.40°N  B.00+0.568°N  0.1099 {N-2)*0.1099 0232 | (N-1)'0.232

N: number of plates




Series-Impact Resistant Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger -

| series is suitable for those applications with the possibilities of encountering
thermal shocks or pressure shocks.

——

Brazing Material ||I

1030 1070 | 1105 1205
Model -

A1 A2/B1,B2)

Nax. Warking Pressure (bar) 30430 3_!3';'3?1 30{;3]_‘.! amap
Min. Test Prassure (bar) 43043  43/43 43:}13 43043
Max. Working Temperstre (1C) 200°C :

L1
{mm)

L2

Model )
{mm)}

H
Thickness
{mim)

Total Heat

Tr f
[Aneel Transfer Area

Areal plate

§o

{m’)

Volumef
Channel

{liter)

Tatal Volume
(liter)

030 184 154 80 40 10.0+228°N  0.90+0.047°N  0.0117  (N-"0.017 (N-5)"0.025
1070 304 250 124 70 10.0+240°N 1.96+0.131°N 00300  (N-6)'0.0300 (N-5)°0.065
1105 504 444 124 B4 | 10.0+4240°N  4.06+0.237°N 00533 {M-6}*0.0533 (N-510.107
1205 528 456 246 174 11.5+240°N  8.12+0.438'N  0.1099 (N-6)*0.1089 (N-5)"0.232

N: number of plates




A series- Air Dryer Brazed Plate Heat Exchanger

A seriesistheinnovative design for air dryer. Combining precocler, evaporatorand
separator, it provides compact size and high thermal transfer performance. The
patented design separator can perfectly dehumidify compressed air and eliminate
the need for afilter to avoid clogging problem.

Freonin

Freon out

Evaporalor Pracacler
W

Brazing Material Copper

AOTO AZ10
Mot {42,B1/C2,02)
Max. Working PI'EEELI‘G[bEI'] . 30M16 300
Min. Test Pressure (bar) . 43123 - 43115
Max. VWorking Temperaiire (*C) 200°C

Drainer

AirFlowRate L1 L2 w1 w2 Thickness Air Connection

@7 bar (mim) {mim} (mm}) () {mm) {Inch)

{mmin )
AOTD"20°26 2.4 304 250 124 70 10.5 158 1"
ADTO032*40 42 304 250 124 70 13.8 238 1-1/4"
AOTOT46%66 =1 304 250 124 70 19.5 362 112"
A210°20°26 11 527 430 245 148 47.8 176 o8
A210°26°32 14 527 430 245 148 57.4 245 >
AZ10%40°50 22 527 430 245 148 776 392 2L
AZ210°50%G4 28 527 430 245 148 4958 500 -

E.g. ADTO*20726, 20'is the number of plates of the evaporator on air-freon side, 26 is the number of plates of the precooler on air-air side.




Standard Connectioni/

Thread Connections Soldar Connections
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Various connection designs fulfill different specifications. ~

Connection types include: soldered type for copper tube, female/male thread, hydraulic design, nickel brazed design, temperature
contirol, opposite side...efc.
*KAORI| can customize connections according to specific demands. Please contact KAORI for more infarmation,

Soldering Connections P

In HVAC system, the refrigerant side is usually soldered with the copper pipe. The connection of brazed plate heat exchanger is

stainless stesl, thus, itis necessary to use high containing silver solder to solder with. Please follow the guides below:

1.Befare starting soldering, the copper pipe and the connections should be perfectly cleaned.

2.During the soldering process, applying soldering flux is recommended in order to protect the pipe and heat exchanger from
oxidlzing'and also help cool down the temperature,

3.The brazed plate heat exchanger should be placed in a horizontal position during the entire process, and place wel cloth
around the connection base to protect the heat from conducting to the plates.

4. 8ilver solder containing at least 45% of silver should be used for soldering. The
soldering temperature must not exceed 800°C.

5.When the soldering temperature is too high or the duration is too long, potential
consequences include the melting of brazing points or damage of the plates
which will cause leakages.




Caution -~

g

Installation and Mounting Advice .
1.The brazed plate heat exchanger should be installed vertically as the instruction mark shown on the label (4 )
demonstration as below:
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Impraper Installation Position

O O Fig. 1 Instaliation of the brazed plate heat exchangar

2.Recommended installation position(Fig.2)
a. Bottom Support

b. Sheet Metal Bracket

c. Crossbar& Bolts

d. Stud Bolts

4 Vibration dampener or other absorbing

devices are also recommended. )
a. Bottom Support b, Sheet Metal Bracket c¢. Crossbar& Bolts  d. Stud Bolts

Fig. 2 Recomimerded Installation Position

Softening Treatment of Cooling Tower Water

Softening treatment and regular maintenance for cooling tower can reduce the scale clogging problem. While using

chemical additives to do the cleaning, the concentration of the additive should be carefully controlled. Avoid using

corrosive additives. If stainless steel and copper react to the corrosive content, it will reduce the pressure resistance

on the brazing joints and possibly lead to internal or exiernal leakages. To avoid the problem mentioned above, please
refer to the below data for proper chemical additives:

pH:6~8 S0, <30mglL
Cl'< 80ppm (=100°C) NH. <0.1mg/L

Prevention of Water Hammer

Water hammer occurs when the pipes carry incompressible fluids and the flow suddenly changes its velocity. The most commaon
case occurs when one rapidly closes the solenoid valve and thus, causes instant pressure in the pipes. This will damage the valve,
heat exchanger and other equipment. [n order to avoid the problem mentioned above, installation of pressure suction pipe water
hammer arrestor, air chamber...etc is highly recommended.

Cleaning

To clean the brazed plate heat exchanger, itis recommended to use
weak acid (5% phosphoric acid, nitric or oxalic acid...etc.) back

flushing to remove soft debris inside. (as Fig. 3). The flow rate of the
cleaning solution should be at least 1.5-2 times of the normal flow

rate and the duration should be 30 minutes.After cleaning, the heat
exchanger should be rinsed carefully with large amounts of clean

water to purge any remaining acid solution before re-starting the system,
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Fig. 3
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